# CH \$40.00 505218

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762537

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd.		10/28/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beijing OceanBase Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	901-02, Unit 1, Building 1,	
Internal Address:	No.1, East 3rd Middle Road,	
City:	Chaoyang District	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052188	OCEANBASE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Costellia
SIGNATURE: /jeffrey l. costellia/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US - Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trademarks - Advanced to Beijing OceanBase#page1.tif source=US - Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trademarks - Advanced to Beijing OceanBase#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007853 FRAME: 0638

### Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trademarks - United States of America

This Deed of Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into by and between Advanced New Technologies Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Cayman Islands, and having its registered office address at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Beijing OceanBase Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of China, and having its registered office address at 901-02, Unit 1, Building 1, No.1, East 3rd Middle Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently listed on the Trade Marks Register as the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, on the date of execution of this Assignment, Assignee became entitled to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each trademark listed in Schedule A, all goodwill associated therewith and all related and corresponding rights in any jurisdiction in the world (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm Assignee's title to the Marks and to record Assignee as owner of the Marks on the Trade Marks Register.

This Deed of Assignment shall be governed by the laws of Hong Kong.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks were assigned to Assignee on the date of execution of this Assignment.

EXECUTED AS A DEED this 2 day of October 2021.

Advanced New Technologies Co. Ltd.

Beijing OceanBase Technology Co., Ltd.

By: Name:

J. Benjamin BA1

By:

Name: Yang Zhenkun

Title:

Director

Title:

Director

# Schedule A to Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trademarks

Trademark	Classes	Application no.	Registration no.	Filing Date	Country	Status
OCEANBASE	9, 16, 35, 36, 38, 39, 41, 42, 45	86/335031	5,052,188	2014.07.11	United States of America	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007853 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 10/20/2022**